

"NAMO NARAYAN"



M. K. Exim (India) Limited

CIN No. L63040RJ1992PLC007111

Regd. Office : G1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. Sitapura, Tonk Road, JAIPUR-302022
Tel.: +91-141-3937500/501 **Fax :** +91-141-3937502 **Website :** www.mkexim.com
E-mail : mkexim@gmail.com, mkexim@hotmail.com, info@mkexim.com

Dated: 13.02.2023

To
The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
25th Floor,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai—400001

Subject: Newspaper Publication – Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended 31.12.2022

Ref: Scrip code: 538890


Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we herewith submitting the newspaper publication of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended 31.12.2022 approved in Meeting of Board of Directors held on 11th February, 2023 published in Financial Express (English) and Business Remedies (Hindi) edition.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For M.K.Exim (India) Limited


Manish Murlidhar Dialani
Managing Director
(DIN:05201121)



Encl: as above

कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम

कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ वर्ष दर वर्ष 29 फीसदी बढ़कर रहा 4.25 करोड़ रुपये

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। सिरहोई स्थित स्वरूपगंज निर्माण इकाई वाली प्रमुख बॉयो डीजल निर्माता कंपनी कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। तिमाही दर तिमाही एवं वर्ष दर वर्ष कंपनी के दिसम्बर तिमाही कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ में कमशः 123.8 फीसदी और 29 फीसदी बढ़त दर्ज की गई है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 की तिमाही में कंपनी ने 30 सितम्बर,2022 में अर्जित 14.32 करोड़ रुपये और 31 दिसम्बर,2021 में अर्जित 47.91 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 35.64 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 3.29 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 29 फीसदी अधिक 4.25 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। सितम्बर तिमाही के मुकाबले कंपनी ने कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ में 123.8 फीसदी की वृद्धि दर्ज की है।

31 दिसम्बर 2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने एकत रूप से गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 114.43 करोड़ रुपये के



ऑयल मार्केटिंग कंपनियों से खरीद आदेशों में कुछ देरी के कारण प्रभावित हुआ था, इस प्रकार वित्त वर्ष 23 की तीसरी तिमाही में राजस्व में सुधार आया है। हमने इन खरीद आदेशों के अनुसार तीसरी तिमाही में आपूर्ति शुरू कर दी है और उम्मीद करते हैं कि आने वाली तिमाहियों में भी ऐसा प्रदर्शन करना जारी रखेंगे। वित्त वर्ष 2023 की दूसरी तिमाही में कमजोर प्रदर्शन का एक अन्य कारण कुछ कम लाभप्रदाता व्यवसाय छोड़ने का एक चयनात्मक और सचेत निर्णय था, जिससे वर्तमान तिमाही में लाभप्रद फल मिला है, जैसा कि हमारे नवीनतम ईबिटा एवं शुद्ध लाभप्रदाता मार्जिन में बढ़त से स्पष्ट है। तिमाही दर तिमाही के आधार पर, हमने संचालन से राजस्व में 149 फीसदी की वृद्धि देखी जो 3,5.64 करोड़ रुपए रहा, जबकि पिछली तिमाही के 6.3 फीसदी की तुलना में ईबिटा मार्जिन बढ़कर 17.5 फीसदी हो गया। तिमाही के दौरान, हमने वॉल्यूम के साथ-साथ औसत प्राप्ति में क्रमिक वृद्धि देखी। हालांकि वित्त

वर्ष 2022 की तीसरी तिमाही में हमारे वॉल्यूम वैसी रिकवरी नहीं रही है। हालाँकि, हमें विश्वास है कि इस मोर्चे पर भी सुधार दर्ज करेंगे। हम अपने ओएमसी ग्राहक खंड में अच्छे अवसर देखते हैं। भारत सरकार द्वारा बायोडीजल के उच्च संभि्रमण को प्रोत्साहन दिया जा रहा है, जो समग्र रूप से उद्योग के लिए अपार अवसर प्रदान करता है। पीएसयू के अलावा, जो वर्तमान में हैं ओएमसी सेगमेंट में हमारे प्रमुख ग्राहक, हम यह भी उम्मीद करते हैं कि निजी क्षेत्र इस उद्योग की प्रवृत्ति में भाग लेंगे। आगे, यह उद्योग प्रवृत्ति और सरकार की स्पष्ट नीति रोडमैप बायोडीजल निर्माताओं को अच्छे अवसर प्रदान करती है। साथ ही आगे बढ़ते हुए, कंपनी अपने पूंजी रिटर्न अनुपात में और सुधार करने के लिए उच्च लाभप्रदाता व्यवसाय पर ध्यान केन्द्रित करेंगी। हम अपनी सहायक कंपनी “ यमुना बायो एनर्जी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड” को मिलाने के रणनीतिक निर्णय पर आगे बढ़ रहे हैं। जो कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के समान व्यवसाय में है। वित्त वर्ष 2023 की चौथी तिमाही में कंपनी का ग्लोसरेज निर्माण प्लांट शुरू हो जाएगा। इससे कंपनी के वित्तीय लाभ में बढ़त आने की उम्मीद है।’

शाह पॉलिमर्स लि. ने दिसम्बर तिमाही में समेकित रूप से अर्जित किया 22.58 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व

कंपनी का उदयपुर के मोडी गांव में सफलतापूर्वक शुरू हुआ 39.60 मीट्रिक टन एफआईबीसी प्लांट

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। उदयपुर आधारित प्रमुख प्लेक्सिबल इंटरमीडिएट बल्क कंटेनर्स (एफआईबीसी) निर्माता कंपनी शाह पॉलिमर्स लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। गौरतलब है कि कंपनी का आईपीओ 4 जनवरी,2023 को बंद हुआ था और कंपनी ने 10 रुपए फेसवैल्यू के 10200000 शेयर 55 रुपये प्रति शेयर के भाव से जारी कर 66.30 करोड़ रुपये



जुटाए थे। कंपनी के आईपीओ को 17.46 गुना अभिदान हासिल हुआ है। कंपनी ने निवेशकों को अच्छा फायदा देते हुए 90.40 रुपए का उच्चतम स्तर छुआ है। कंपनी पीपी/एचडीपीई एफआईबीसी बैग्स, वूवन सेक्स, एचडीपीई/पीपी वूवन फेब्रिक्स और वूवन पॉलिमर्स का निर्माण

एवं बिक्री करती है। 31 दिसम्बर 2022 की तिमाही में कंपनी ने समेकित रूप से 22.58 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व एवं 1.01 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। जून तिमाही में कंपनी ने 27.59 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित कर 1.25 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया था। दिसम्बर तिमाही में कंपनी ने 0.65 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। कंपनी का शेयर बीएसई पर 81.40 रुपए

प्रति शेयर के भाव पर कारोबार कर रहा है। कंपनी ने वित्तीय परिणामों के साथ शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है कि कंपनी का उदयपुर के मोडी गांव में 39.60 मीट्रिक टन सालाना क्षमता का एफआईबीसी निर्माण प्लांट सफलतापूर्वक 25 जनवरी,2023 से शुरू हो गया है। इससे कंपनी की प्लास्टिक प्रोसेसिंग वार्षिक क्षमता 39.60 मीट्रिक टन से बढ़कर 79.20 मीट्रिक टन सालाना हो गई है।

श्री ओसवाल सीड्स एंड केमिकल्स लि. को एनएसई इमर्ज से एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन के लिए मिली सैद्धान्तिक मंजूरी

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नीमच आधारित प्रमुख बीज निर्माता कंपनी श्री ओसवाल सीड्स एंड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड ने शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है कि कंपनी को एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म से एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन को लेकर नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया से सैद्धान्तिक मंजूरी पत्र हासिल हुआ है। इसके मंजूरी के अनुसार कंपनी के 16245000 शेयर एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म से एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माइग्रेट हो सकेंगे। अब कंपनी एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन हेतु अंतिम मंजूरी प्राप्त करने के लिए एनएसई से संपर्क करेगी। मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन के बाद कंपनी के शेयर में लिक्विडिटी बढ़ जाएगी। कंपनी का 1 शेयर खरीदने की सहूलियत के चलते कंपनी में रिटेल निवेशकों की संख्या बढ़ेगी। गौरतलब है कि जून 2018 में कंपनी द्वारा 10 रुपये फेसवैल्यू के 4576000 शेयर 26 रुपये प्रति शेयर के भाव से जारी कर 11.90 करोड़ रुपए जुटाए गए थे। वर्तमान में कंपनी ने निवेशकों को अब तक शानदार 1103.52 फीसदी का शानदार रिटर्न दिया है। कंपनी का शेयर वर्तमान में 324.95 रुपए प्रति शेयर के भाव पर कारोबार कर रहा है।

कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक लिमिटेड ने सोनाटा फाइनेंस का अधिग्रहण किया

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक (‘केएमबीएल’ / ‘बैंक’) ने घोषणा करते हुए बताया कि उसने मौजूदा शेयरधारकों से सोनाटा फाइनेंस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (‘एसएफपीएल’) के 100 इक्विटी शेयरों का अधिग्रहण करने के लिए बाध्यकारी शेयर खरीद समझौते को पूरा कर लिया है।

पृष्ठ 1 का शेष...

कानपुर में ही मिला। उपाध्याय जी ने पढ़ाई पूरी होने के बाद संघ का दो वर्षों का प्रशिक्षण पूर्ण किया और संघ के जीवनवती प्रचारक हो गये। आजीवन संघ के प्रचारक रहे। संघ के माध्यम से ही उपाध्याय जी राजनीति में अये। 21 अक्टूबर 1951 को डॉ. श्यामप्रसाद मुखर्जी की अध्यक्षता में ‘भारतीय जनसंघ’ की स्थापना हुई। गुरुजी (गोलवलकर जी) की प्रेरणा इसमें निहित थी। 1952 में इसका प्रथम अधिवेशन कानपुर में हुआ। उपाध्याय जी इस दल के महामंत्री बने। इस अधिवेशन में पारित 15 प्रस्तावों में से 7 उपाध्याय जी ने प्रस्तुत किये। डॉ. मुखर्जी ने उनकी कार्यकुशलता और क्षमता से प्रभावित होकर कहा- ‘यदि

सालासर टेक्नो इंजीनियरिंग लि. के राजस्व एवं लाभ में अच्छी बढ़त



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित टेलिकॉम इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर क्षेत्र में कार्यरत कंपनी सालासर टेक्नो इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन अच्छा रहा है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 173.95 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 240.93 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 6.95 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात

शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 10.69 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 508.37 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 710.97 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 24.32 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 25.52 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 0.85 रुपये के मुकाबले 0.86 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

मंगलम सीमेंट लि. के तिमाही और नौमाही लाभ में हुई बड़ी गिरावट

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। कोटा आधारित सीमेंट निर्माता कंपनी मंगलम सीमेंट लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन निराशाजनक रहा है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 387.34 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 444.59 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 14.09 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 52.90 लाख रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया



है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1133.80 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 137.10 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 60.22 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 1.51 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 21.90 रुपये के मुकाबले 0.55 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। रॉ-मैटेरियल और पॉवर एवं प्यूल् की लागत बढ़ने से कंपनी के मुनाफे पर काफी ज्यादा प्रभाव पड़ा है। सभी सीमेंट कंपनियों के लाभ मार्जिन पर नकारात्मक प्रभाव देखा जा रहा है।

ऑलमंडज ग्लोबल सिक्योरीटीज लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित फाईनेंशियल सेक्टर में कार्यरत कंपनी ऑलमंडज ग्लोबल सिक्योरीटीज लि. ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 16.56 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 19.93 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 3.15 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 4.06 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 51.94 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 51.93 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 17.60 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 13.02 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 6.48 रुपये के मुकाबले 4.54 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

कंपीटेंट ऑटोमोबाइल्स कंपनी लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित ऑटो डीलर कंपनी कंपीटेंट ऑटोमोबाइल्स कंपनी लि. ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 379.75 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 518.33 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 6.35 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 6.37 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 895.92 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 1279.48 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 12.97 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 15.68 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 21.11 रुपये के मुकाबले 25.52 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.				
REGD. OFF:- 28-37, BANKE BHARI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JATMALI MOD, MAHAKALA ROAD, VILLAGE DEHRA THE CHOMU, JAIPUR-303006, Email:rajtube@hotmail.com, Website: www.rajtube.com				
CIN:L27107RJ1989PLC003370				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022				
(Rs. In Lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2021	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2314.88	1197.61	Unaudited 7147.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	9.23	3.02	34.23
6	Equity Share Capital/Face Value Rs 10/-	449.99	449.99	449.99
7	Earnings Per Share -			
1.Basic:		0.20	0.07	0.76
2.Diluted:		0.20	0.07	0.76
Notes:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website(www.rajtube.com) 2. The above Unaudited Results for Quarter and nine month ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th February,2023. 3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of ERW Steel Tubes. As there is only one reportable segment, the company has not given any segment information. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 5. Provision for taxation will be considered at year end.				
For and on behalf of Board				
RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD				
Place : Jaipur			Harish Chand Jain	
Dated : 11th February, 2023			Managing Director	
			DIN:01504391	

<

TIRUPATI FINCORP LIMITED

CIN: L67120RJ1982PLC002438

Regd. Office: Flat no. G2/G17, Raghuraj Enclave, Krishna Marg C-Scheme, Jaipur Rajasthan, RJ 302001

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs, except equity per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
INCOME						
Revenue from operation						
Interest Income	59.10	79.76	75.40	209.32	190.69	278.29
Sales of shares	995.12	16.93	-	1,012.04	-	-
Other Income from Securities Transaction	14.13	16.50	-	30.64	-	-
Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.42
Total Income	1,068.35	113.19	75.40	1,252.00	190.69	278.71
Expenses						
Employees Benefit Expenses	34.07	36.91	42.54	113.55	113.92	170.25
Finance Cost	41.35	39.83	16.83	111.60	32.43	60.76
Purchase of Stock-in-trade	1,305.13	60.59	-	1,365.72	-	-
Change in Stock-in-trade	(339.31)	(44.51)	-	(383.83)	-	-
Depreciation & amortisation expenses	-	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.05	0.07
Impairment Loss on Loans	28.19	0.24	(7.85)	29.09	(2.94)	(10.30)
Other Expenses	15.33	10.06	6.19	40.14	21.98	28.23
Total Expenses	1,084.77	103.13	57.73	1,276.30	165.44	249.00
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(16.41)	10.06	17.67	(24.30)	25.25	29.71
Tax expense	4.23	(2.41)	(3.80)	9.01	(5.80)	(5.06)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(12.18)	7.65	13.87	(15.29)	19.45	24.64
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI), net of Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity shares of ₹10 each)	494.42	494.42	494.42	494.42	494.42	494.42
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share (not annualized)	(0.25)	0.15	0.28	(0.31)	0.39	0.50

1. The above UnAudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee thereafter approved and record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.02.2023.

2. As required under clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 31.12.2022.

3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) for the financial year commencing from 1st April 2019 and above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with relevant rule made thereunder.

4. In preparation of the financial results for the period ended December 31, 2022, the Company has taken into account the possible impact of COVID-19 and the related internal and external factors known to the management upto the date of approval of these results. However, the management is continuously and closely monitoring the developments and possible effects that may result from the current pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity and operations and is actively working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation. However, there is no significant impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the operations and financial position of the company.

5. The Figures for the corresponding previous periods has been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

6. The Company operates in two segment during the quarter namely, financing activities and Investment and Trading in securities. A separate reportable operating segments is prepared as per IND AS 108 - Operating Segments.

7. The figures of preceding quarter ended december 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine month ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively and the unaudited figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Tirupati Fincorp Limited

Sd/-


Bansri Dedhia

Director

DIN: 08627610

Place: Jaipur

Date : 11.02.2023



CIRCLE SASTRA CENTER
1-2, Raghunath Nagar, M.G. Road, Agra
Ph. No. 0562-2525895 Fax: 0562-2850131
E-Mail: cs8182@pnb.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY [Under Rule 8(1)]
The Authorized Officer of Punjab National Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated hereunder calling upon the borrower/guarantor/mortgagor/Legal hair of guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being together with further interest at contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within sixty days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower/guarantor/mortgagor having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the symbolic possession of the properties described herein below in exercise to powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereunder. **The borrower's / guarantor's/Mortgagor's attention is invited to the provision of Sub-Section (8) of section - 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.** The borrower/guarantor/mortgagor/ Legal hair of guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Punjab National Bank for the amount and interest thereon. Details of the mortgaged Properties of which the possession had been taken is as follows.

Name of the Borrowers/ Guarantors/Branch	Details of the Mortgaged Properties	Date of Demand notice	Date of Possession	Am't. Due as per Demand Notice
Borrower/Mortgagor/ Guarantor: Veena Jain W/o Greshh Chandra Jain, Greshh Chandra Jain S/o Gyan Chandra Jain, Bhuvnesh Kumar Jain S/o Om Prakash Jain Branch: Etah eOBC District Etah	All That Part & Parcel of Property Situated Triveni Rangoli Mauja Baijuri Tehsil & Distt Agra 207001, Registered with in Bahi No. 01, Zild No. 7642, Pages No. 213 to 238, Sl. No. 6372, Dated: 19.12.2011, Total Area- 125.41 Sq. Mtrs., Standing in the name Veena Jain W/o Greshh Chandra Jain, Boundaries:- East- Rasta & Nikas 9 Mtr Wide, West- House No. C-23, North- House No. D-11, South- House No. D-13.	17.11.2022	07.02.2023	Rs. 9,93,498.00 + interest form 01.11.2022 & other expenses
Borrower/Mortgagor/ Guarantor: Suresh Chand Mangal S/o Hari Chand Mangal, Ritesh Mangal S/o Suresh Chand Mangal, Vineet Mangal S/o Suresh Chand Mangal Branch: Balkeshwar District Agra	EM of Part of Residential Property No H.No. 0-45 Karmyogi Enclave Kamla Nagar Agra - 282005, Area-208.17 Sqm, Owners: Suresh Chand Mangal, Boundaries:- East- Plot No. 0-44, West- Plot No. 0-46, North- Road 12 Meter Wide, South- Plot No. 0-2 and 0-3	23.11.2022	07.02.2023	Rs. 21,70,797.31 + interest form 01.11.2022 & other expenses
Borrower/Mortgagor/ Guarantor: Vimlesh Devi Chahar W/o Gori Shanker, Gori Shanker Branch: Rohta District Agra	EM of Pat of Residential Property No Plot No. 120 & 120A New Suraksha Vihar Colony Sector B Mauja Rohta Tehsil & Distt Agra U.P. 282009, Area- 251.19 Sqm, Owners: Vimlesh Devi Chahar, Boundaries:- East- 25 Feet Wide Road, West- 25 Feet Wide Road, North- 12 Feet Wide Road, South- Plot No. 119	23.11.2022	07.02.2023	Rs. 19,99,756.60 + interest form 30.11.2022 & other expenses
Date: 12.02.2023		Place: Agra		Authorized Officer

CARBON SPECIALITIES LIMITED
CIN: L65929RJ1985PLC111401
REGD OFF: 7/81 A, Dyles Bunglow Lit No. 4, Swarnop Nagar, KANPUR-208002(U.P.)
Email: carbonspecialities5@gmail.com Contacts: +91-9838823600 Website: http://carbon.net.in

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was scheduled to be held on Saturday, February 11, 2023 at 5:00 P.M., to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 has been adjourned to Monday, February 13, 2023 at 05:00 P.M. due to non-availability of Limited Review Report.
Pursuant to the Company's Code of conduct, the trading window shall remain closed till 48 hours of conclusion of the Board Meeting in terms of SEBI (Prohibition of insider trading) Regulations, 2015.
For Carbon Specialities Ltd.
Sd/-
Prabha Kaya
(Managing Director)
DIN-00326278

Place: Kanpur
Date: 11.02.2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY.
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
FOR DAILY BUSINESS.
financialexpress.com

VINAYAK POLYCON International Ltd.
Regd. Office : 312, Navjeevan Complex, 29, Station Road, Jaipur - 302006 • Ph.: 0141-2377007
Fax: 0141-2378830, Email: investor@vinayakpolycon.com, Website: www.vinayakpolycon.com
CIN NO.: L25209RJ2009PLC030620 (Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31-12-2022	9 months ended 31-12-2022	3 months ended 31-12-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	598.86	1562.15	464.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items	11.86	16.78	9.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	11.86	16.78	9.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.89	9.56	9.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	4.89	9.56	9.81
6	Equity Share Capital	308.13	308.13	308.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.16	0.31	0.32
	1. Basic:	0.16	0.31	0.32
	2. Diluted:	0.16	0.31	0.32

Notes: (1) These Standalone Ind AS Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.vinayakpolycon.com).

Place: Jaipur
Date: February 11, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- Vikram Baid
(Wholtime Director & Chief Financial Officer)

almondz
the game changer
Almondz Global Securities Limited
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839
Regd. Off.: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020
Tel.: 011-43500700, Fax.: 011-43500735
Website: www.almondzglobal.com, E-mail Id: secretarial@almondz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31 December 2022

Rupees in Lakhs except per share data

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations	1,896	1,481	1,576	4,938	4,988	6,873	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	243	111	(47)	391	609	555	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	243	111	(47)	391	609	555	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items, minority interest and share of profit/loss) in associate companies)	406	395	315	1,175	1,678	1,855	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	403	400	329	1,185	1,719	1,887	
Equity Share Capital	1,553	1,553	1,553	1,553	1,553	1,553	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)						16,775	
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 6/- each)							
(a) Basic	1.57	1.53	1.22	4.54	6.48	7.17	
(b) Diluted	1.49	1.45	1.18	4.32	6.27	6.82	
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 6/- each)							
(a) Basic	1.57	1.53	1.22	4.54	6.48	7.17	
(b) Diluted	1.49	1.45	1.18	4.32	6.27	6.82	

Key number of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Net Income from Operations	635	603	498	1,740	1,850	2,415	
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	183	101	26	322	403	372	
Profit from ordinary activities after tax	138	101	14	276	349	285	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	137	109	17	292	358	291	

Notes:
1. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31 Dec 22 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31 Dec 2022 are available on the website of the company i.e. www.almondzglobal.com and stock exchanges website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
3. The Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31 Dec 2022 include figures pertaining to two associates: M/s Premier Alcobee Private Limited & M/s Almondz Insolvency Resolutions Services Private Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Almondz Global Securities Limited
Sd/-
Jagdeep Singh
Wholtime Director
DIN: 00008348

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11 February 2023

KHANDELWAL EXTRACTIONS LIMITED
CIN : L24241UP1981PLC005282 ; Regd. Office: 51/47, Naya Ganj, Kanpur- 208 001

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs./ Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.92	20.66	(17.07)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.92	20.66	(17.07)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.92	20.66	(17.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4.92	20.66	(17.07)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	85.01	85.01	85.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) [For continuing and discontinued operations] (Not Annualised) (in Rs.)	0.58	2.43	(2.01)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.khandelwalextractions.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Dinesh Khandelwal
Director (Finance) & CFO
DIN: 00161631

Place: KANPUR
Date: 11.02.2023

SHIVALIK SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD.
Registered Office : 501, Salcon Aarum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025
CIN : U65900DL2020PLC360027

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property) Rule 8(1)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Shivalik Small Finance Bank or, Shivalik Mercantile Co-operative Bank Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, and in exercise of Powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 30.09.2022 for loan A/c No. 100741008225, 100746510045 calling upon the 1. Mr. Rakesh (Borrower/Mortgagor) S/o Ghanashyam R/o- H.No. 92, Vill- Mahavard-1, Dadri, G.B.Nagar, UP 2. Mrs. Rinki (Co-Borrower) W/o Mr. Rakesh R/o- H.No. 92, Vill- Mahavard-1 Dadri, G.B.Nagar, UP 3. Manoj Kumar (Guarantor) S/o Meer Chand R/o H. No. 94 Vill-Mahavar-1, Dadri GB Nagar UP to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 7,60,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described here in below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 9th day of Feb of the year 2023. The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd. for an amount **Rs. 7,60,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only)** and interest thereon. The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE ASSET/S
Equitable Mortgage on the property: Freehold Residential Plot Measuring 100 sq. yds. i.e. 83.61 Sq Mtrs. Situated at Khasra No. 117, Saraswati Vihar-II Colony, Vill- Rupwas Pargana & Tehsil- Dadri, Distt Gautam Budh Nagar, registered in revenue records of Bahi No- 1, Jild No-8413, Page No. 79 to 96, Serial No. 12460, Dated- 17-06-2015 in the name of Mrs. Rinki Sharma W/o Mr. Rakesh Sharma.
Immovable Asset/s/Property Bound by:

East	Rasta 20 Ft. Wide	West	Other Plot
North	Plot No. 391	South	Plot No.. 389

Date:- 09-02-2023
Place:- Noida

Sd/- Authorised Officer
Shivalik Small Finance Bank Ltd.

POLYCON International Ltd.
Regd. Office: 48-49, Copalbadhi, Lane no. 2, Ajmer Road, JAIPUR (Rajasthan)
CIN: L28992RJ1991PLC006265 • Email: info@polycondl.com • Website: www.polycondl.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022 (Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	651.22	662.33	773.04	2096.93	2223.01	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	2.60	21.39	-1.07	11.69	8.23	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.60	21.39	-1.07	11.69	8.23	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.60	21.39	0.56	8.43	6.24	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.60	21.39	0.56	8.43	6.24	
6	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	543.55	543.55	543.55	543.55	543.55	
7	Earning per share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic	0.05	0.44	0.01	0.17	0.13	
	2. Diluted	0.05	0.44	0.01	0.17	0.13	

NOTES:
(A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year to date financial results are available on the stock exchange website **www.bseindia.com** and on company's website **www.polycondl.com**
Sd/-
RAJIV BAID
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN-00212265

Place : Jaipur
Date : 11th February, 2023

M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED
Reg. Office: G-1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur -302022
CIN: L63040RJ1992PLC007111
E-mail: mkexim@gmail.com, website: www.mkexim.com, TEL NO. 0141- 3937501

Annexure XI
"EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022" (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from operations	3177.49	2707.74	2009.75	8064.87	5358.93	7424.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	921.52	555.56	656.84	1726.48	1408.71	1783.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	921.52	555.56	656.84	1726.48	1408.71	1783.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	691.14	416.67	492.63	1294.86	1056.53	1324.56
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	691.14	416.67	492.63	1294.86	1056.53	1324.56
Equity Share Capital	2691.15	2691.15	897.05	2691.15	897.05	2691.15
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)						2286.91
Earning Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	2.57	1.55	1.83	4.81	3.93	4.92
Diluted:	2.57	1.55	1.83	4.81	3.93	4.92

NOTE:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.mkexim.com>.
2. Pursuant to approval given by its shareholders, the Company has during the year ended 31st March 2022, issued 1,79,41,000 bonus equity shares of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 2 (Two) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (One) existing equity share of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods and presented in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings Per Share.

By Order of the Board
For M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LTD.
Sd/-
Manish Murlidhar Dhalani
(Managing Director)
DIN : 05201121

Place: MUMBAI
Date: 11.02.2023

SHARMA EAST INDIA HOSPITALS & MEDICAL RESEARCH LIMITED
Corporate/ Regd. Office: Jaipur Hospital, Near SMS Stadium, Lal Kothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
Phone: 0141-2742557, 2742266, Fax: 0141-2742472 • CIN: L85110RJ1989PLC005206
E-Mail: sharmaeastindia@gmail.com • Website: www.jaipurhospital.co.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter And Nine Months Ended On 31st December 2022 (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ending 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ending 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Nine Months ending 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Nine Months ending 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	544.68	510.98	470.01	1,565.06	1,182.93	1709.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.56	17.09	14.39	57.64	54.03	83.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.56	17.09	14.39	57.64	54.03	83.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.03	7.97	10.65	45.99	39.98	68.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.03	7.97	10.65	45.99	39.98	68.01
6	Equity Share Capital	328.38	328.38	328.38	328.38	328.38	328.38
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.61	0.24	0.32	1.40	1.22	2.07
	2. Diluted:	0.61	0.24	0.32	1.40	1.22	2.07

Notes: (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.02.2023. The Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out the Limited Review of the Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022, as required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Company website www.jaipurhospital.co.in as well as on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com. (3) The figure of previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Shailendra Kumar Sharma
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00432070

Place: Jaipur
Date: 10.02.2023

ACE ENGITECH LIMITED
(Formerly known as Prem Somani Financial Services Limited)
CIN: L72100RJ1991PLC006220
Regd. Office: Flat No. 408, Second Floor, Anand Chamber, Baba Harishchandra Marg, Raisar Plaza, Indira Bazar, Jaipur- 302001 • Tel: 932266532 • E-mail: limitedgst@gmail.com

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended On December 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1) Total Income from operations (net)	12.82	25.99	50.42
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.66	(14.41)	24.55
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.66	(14.41)	24.55
4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.66	(14.41)	24.55
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Com			